



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001 **Contract ID:** 0173-0547 **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** July 24, 2024 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Advertised on:** 6/26/2024 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 265 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** Install/Revise RRFB's Municipally Owned Roads **Project(s):** 000T(448)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NY-CONN Corporation	\$619,917.23	100.00%
2	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$724,349.10	116.85%
3	Ferguson Electric Company Inc	\$747,016.00	120.50%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0547      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** July 24, 2024      **District(s):** District 3 - New Haven  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 000T(448)  
**Contract Time:** 265 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Install/Revise RRFB's Municipally Owned Roads

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0010	0202451	5.000	740.00000	3,700.00	3,390.00000	16,950.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEST PIT EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0020	0202513	8.000	85.00000	680.00	148.00000	1,184.00	65.00000	520.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0030	0814002	20.000	69.00000	1,380.00	74.00000	1,480.00	90.00000	1,800.00
	RESET GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0040	0815001	12.000	115.00000	1,380.00	76.00000	912.00	148.00000	1,776.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0050	0921005	2,420.000	67.00000	162,140.00	42.75000	103,455.00	42.00000	101,640.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0060	0944000	8.000	50.00000	400.00	44.00000	352.00	20.00000	160.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0070	0950019	8.000	40.00000	320.00	17.00000	136.00	24.00000	192.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.						
0080	0952001	(1.000)	9,250.00000	9,250.00	9,050.00000	9,050.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	0969060	10.000	6,032.00000	60,320.00	4,000.00000	40,000.00	5,250.00000	52,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0100	0970006	6,600.000	1.00000	6,600.00	1.00000	6,600.00	1.00000	6,600.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ferguson Electric Company Inc		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0110	0970007	88.000	85.00000	7,480.00	69.00000	6,072.00	110.00000	9,680.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0120	0971001	(1.000)	13,000.00000	13,000.00	122,527.00000	122,527.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0130	0975004	(1.000)	44,000.00000	44,000.00	57,950.00000	57,950.00	64,000.00000	64,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0140	0977001	26.000	1.00000	26.00	36.85000	958.10	35.00000	910.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0150	0979004	7.000	285.00000	1,995.00	135.00000	945.00	385.00000	2,695.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	0980020	(1.000)	7,675.00000	7,675.00	12,711.00000	12,711.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0170	1001001	275.000	100.00000	27,500.00	55.50000	15,262.50	60.00000	16,500.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.						
0180	1001004	3.000	250.00000	750.00	980.00000	2,940.00	650.00000	1,950.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION(0' - 4' DEEP)	c.y.						
0190	1002203	3.000	885.00000	2,655.00	908.00000	2,724.00	930.00000	2,790.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOUNDATION-PEDESTAL-TYPE I	ea.						
0200	1008015	90.000	34.00000	3,060.00	48.05000	4,324.50	59.00000	5,310.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.						
0210	1008115	180.000	26.00000	4,680.00	33.00000	5,940.00	30.00000	5,400.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0220	1008215	105.000	26.00000	2,730.00	35.00000	3,675.00	37.00000	3,885.00
	2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ferguson Electric Company Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0230 1010021 CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	6.000 ea.	620.00000	3,720.00	853.00000	5,118.00	1,160.00000	6,960.00
0240 1017109 SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCH ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,665.00000	3,330.00	1,885.00000	3,770.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00
0250 1102008 4'-4" ALUMINUM PEDESTAL	3.000 ea.	950.00000	2,850.00	995.00000	2,985.00	1,840.00000	5,520.00
0260 1105503 FLASHER CABINET ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	1,345.00000	4,035.00	1,526.00000	4,578.00	2,805.00000	8,415.00
0270 1113004 2 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG TYPE SE STYLE THW	175.000 l.f.	5.00000	875.00	6.00000	1,050.00	5.00000	875.00
0280 1113103 7 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	280.000 l.f.	3.60000	1,008.00	8.00000	2,240.00	5.50000	1,540.00
0290 1113104 9 CONDUCTOR NO. 14 CABLE	300.000 l.f.	4.00000	1,200.00	9.00000	2,700.00	6.00000	1,800.00
0300 1117111 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	22.000 ea.	8,557.00000	188,254.00	9,446.00000	207,812.00	11,000.00000	242,000.00
0310 1206013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	(1.000) LS	1,300.00000	1,300.00	9,855.00000	9,855.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
0320 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,041.23000	1,041.23	1,150.00000	1,150.00	1,720.00000	1,720.00
0330 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	59.000 s.f.	45.00000	2,655.00	45.00000	2,655.00	72.00000	4,248.00
0340 1208937 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	564.000 s.f.	41.00000	23,124.00	45.00000	25,380.00	72.00000	40,608.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) NY-CONN Corporation		(2) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		(3) Ferguson Electric Company Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350	1210101 20.000 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	2.00000	40.00	3.00000	60.00	1.00000	20.00
0360	1210102 36.000 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.	2.00000	72.00	3.00000	108.00	1.00000	36.00
0370	1210105 1,794.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	12.00000	21,528.00	15.00000	26,910.00	14.00000	25,116.00
0380	1211001 343.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	8.00000	2,744.00	10.00000	3,430.00	10.00000	3,430.00
0390	1220027 420.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	1.00000	420.00	20.00000	8,400.00	26.00000	10,920.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$619,917.23		\$724,349.10		\$747,016.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$619,917.23</b>		<b>\$724,349.10</b>		<b>\$747,016.00</b>
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							